KADO 2/3 OS
Mit geöffneten Schrauben
With opened screws
KADO 2/3 OS: All advantages at a glance
■ �Screwless strain relief
■ �Lower product design
■ �Time-saving cable assembly due to opened screws
■ �Suitable for RAST 5 connectors

Prüfzeichen | Approvals
Blechstärke | Plate thickness 0,5 – 1,0 mm Blechstärke | Plate thickness 0,5 – 1,0 mm
Typenschlüssel
KADO Kabelanschlussdose
R5 Stanzteilanordnung für RAST 5 System
EE Erdanschluss außerhalb der Anschlussdose
2,5 Zugentlastung für 2,5 mm² zur Erweiterung des Klemmbereichs
OZ Ohne Befestigungszapfen
PA Polyamid
Code index
KADO Cable connection box
R5 Stamping parts suitable for RAST 5 system
EE Earth-connection is outside of the junction box
2,5 Strain relief for 2.5 mm² to enhance the clamping range
OZ Without fixing pin
PA Polyamide
Technische Daten
Nennspannung 400 V AC
Nennstrom 24 A
Klemmbereich Standard 0,75 – 1,5 mm² flexible Leiter
Ø 5,5 – 8 mm PVC
Ø 6,5 – 9 mm Gummi
Version 2,5 2,5 mm² flexible Leiter
Ø 8 – 10,5 mm PVC und Gummi
Abisolierlänge 9 – 10 mm
Max. Umgebungstemperatur T125
Flachsteckzungen 6,3 × 0,8 mm lt. EN 61210
Material Isolierteil PA 66 schwarz
Schrauben Stahl chromatiert M4 × 7
Kontaktteile Stahl verzinnt
Schutzart IP 30
ACHTUNG: Bei Ausführung ohne Trennwand (R5) müssen für die Einhaltung der
Kriech- und Luftstrecken RAST-Stecker verwendet werden.
IEC Ratings UL Ratings
Nominal voltage 400 V AC 600 V AC
Nominal current 24 A 16 A
Clamping range Standard 0.75 – 1.5 mm²
flexible wires
CU, AWG 18 – 14
(SOL/STR)
Ø 5.5 – 8 mm PVC
Ø 6.5 – 9 mm rubber
Version 2.5 2.5 mm² flexible wires
Ø 8 – 10.5 mm PVC and rubber
Wire stripping length 9 – 10 mm
Max. ambient temperature T125
Fastons 6.3 × 0.8 mm
EN 61210
Material Terminal housing PA 66 black
Screws Galvanized steel M4 × 7 12.4 in-lbs
Contact parts Tinned steel
IP Protection IP 30
CAUTION: RAST plugs must be used for types without a barrier (R5) to maintain the
creepage distances and air gaps.
   * Für bestimmte Produktvarianten verfügbar | Available for certain product variants
** Nicht für KADO 2/3 OZ | not for KADO 2/3 OZ
KADO 2/3 EE OS KADO 2/3 OS KADO 2/3 OZ OS
Ø3.5
 0
-0.1
14
 0 -0.
1
28.5 +0.1
 0
18